Form PTO-1595 RECC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar	
(Nev. 10/02)	2733 <u>8</u> 49	K OIII
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): James R. Palmer	Name: HyPerformix, Inc.	204
	Internal Address: Suite 300	87 3/832
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes N	0	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4301 Westbank Drive	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Building A	
Other	_	
	City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78746	
4/22/04 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	7 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	unlication, the execution date of the application is: 4/26	5/04
If this decament is being med together that a new ap		
A Patent Application No.(s)	i e	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/832204	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/832204 Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/832204	B. Patent No.(s) sattached? Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve	
10/832204 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) sattached? Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: George R. Schultz Suite 525	B. Patent No.(s)sattached? Yes No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
10/832204 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: George R. Schultz Suite 525 Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) sattached? Yes No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ed: [
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: George R. Schultz Suite 525 Internal Address: Suite 525 (4 SSITKIBI 00000018 10832204	B. Patent No.(s)sattached? Yes No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ed: [
10/832204 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: George R. Schultz Suite 525 Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)	ed: [
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: George R. Schultz Suite 525 Internal Address: Suite 525 A SSITHIBI 00000018 10832204 I 40.00 DP	B. Patent No.(s) sattached? Yes No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ed: [
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: George R. Schultz Suite 525 Internal Address: Suite 525 (4 SSITKIBI 00000018 10832204	B. Patent No.(s)	ed: [
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: George R. Schultz Suite 525 Internal Address: Suite 525 A SSITHIBI 00000018 10832204 I 40.00 DP	B. Patent No.(s)	ed: [
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: George R. Schultz Suite 525 Internal Address: Suite 525 A SSITHIBI 00000018 10832204 I 40.00 DP	B. Patent No.(s)	ed: [
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: George R. Schultz Internal Address: Suite 525 Internal Address: 40.00 DP Street Address: 5400 LBJ Freeway City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75240	B. Patent No.(s)	ed: [
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: George R. Schultz Internal Address: Suite 525 Internal Address: 40.00 DP Street Address: 5400 LBJ Freeway City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75240	B. Patent No.(s)	ed: [
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:George R. Schultz Suite 525 Internal Address:Suite 525 A SSITHIBI 00000018 10832204 Street Address:5400 LBJ Freeway City:DallasState:TX_Zip:75240 DO NOT U	B. Patent No.(s)	ed: [
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:George R. Schultz Suite 525 Internal Address:Suite 525 A SSITHIBI 00000018 10832204 Street Address:5400 LBJ Freeway City:DallasState:TX_Zip:75240 DO NOT U	B. Patent No.(s)	ed: [

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

DOCKET NO. 44601.0201 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James R. Palmer, a citizen of the United States, and residing at 10601 Oak View Drive, Austin, Texas 78759 have invented an invention entitled "METHOD FOR SUPERIMPOSING STATISTICAL INFORMATION ON TABULAR DATA", the specification of which is filed herewith:

WHEREAS, HyPerformix, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 4301 Westbank Drive, Building A, Suite 300, Austin, Texas 78746, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above invention and application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof in the United States and its territerial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office of the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I hereby further agree to render upon request of ASSIGNEE prompt assistance in obtaining and enforcing the proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries provided that the expense which may be incurred by me in providing such assistance be paid by ASSIGNEE.

Date: 2 pril 22, 2004

Janes R. Pahner

State of Juna 8

County of Trans 8

RECORDED: 04/26/2004

Before me personally appeared James R. Palmer and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 22 day of _______, 2004.

JUDITH TARR
Notary Public
State of Taxas
My Commission Expires
April 22, 2006

Notary Public